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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 172

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 1st December 2015)
 

MEASURES TO OVERHAUL AVIATION INFRASTRUCTURE
 

 
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-
 
a) whether it is a fact that the domestic aviation industry has the potential to
grow from its current level of $ 23-25 billion to $ 250 billion by 2025 and
have the potential to generate employment for more than 2 million people; and
b) if so, the details of policy measures that are being taken by Government to
overhaul aviation infrastructure in the country to meet the growing demand?
 

ANSWER
 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
 
 (Dr Mahesh Sharma)
 
 
(a) and (b) : There is considerable scope for growth in Civil Aviation Sector,
several measures have been taken, the primary ones being the Regional
Connectivity Schemes, liberalising of bilateral rights and code share
agreements and fiscal incentive to MRO, Aerospace industry and push to
Cargo sector. The details of each item of the draft policy are available at
www.civilaviation.gov.in.
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